
HAMMER

1. Mikko Vallmaki BYU

2. Jin Thiss SDSU

3. Soren Tallhem BYU

4. Phil Cookson SDSU

SHOT PUT

1. Jim Spillers SDSU
2. Jack Cremen SDSU

3. Lars Sundin BYU

JAVELIN

1. Soren Tallhem BYU
2. Mike Ydung SDSU
3. John Bestor BYU

4. Steve Johnson SDSU

HIGH JUxMP

1. Dyson Hamner SDSU

2. Dave Draney BYU

3. Chris Young SDSU

LONG JUMP

1. Scott Countryman SDSU

2. Kent Bunderson BYU

3. Rob Harrison SDSU

4. Joe Smith BYU

B. Chris Bates SDSU

6. Steve Hubbard BYU

3000m STEEPLECHASE

1. Francis Clark BYU

2. John Lane SDSU

3. Steve Chipman Byu
4. Lance Sevier SDSU

5. Pat Cooper SDSU

400m .RELAY

1. SDSU (Milner, James, Shanks, Countryman)
40.96

Disqualified F/U (Jackson, Kilzani, Scatlett,
Hazelgren)

SCORE (7 events)
SDSU 31

Byu 27

15000MSTEAS

1. Andy DiConti BYU 3:50.66
2. Paul Greer SDSU 3:51.41
3. Jose Vega SDSU 3:54.63
4. Robert-Nelson BYU 3:54.74
5. ."Uiben Ledesma SDSU 3:56.73
6. Battenfield, Rick BYU 3:58.59

SDSU VS. BYU

Saturday, April 7th, 1984
Sportsman Track

209.8

184.7

173.6

148.11

56.8 1/4
55.10 3/3

53.9 1/4

258.9

210.5

203.3

163.7

6'10«

6»8"

6»6"

23«10 1/4"
23M 1/2"
23«

23'

22U0 1/2"
22'4"

9:06*..22
9:07.40

9:09.85

9:29.93

9:33.94

POLE VAULT

1. John Bestor BYU

2. Max Lynn SDSU
3. Tony Faber BYU
4. Reggie Holden SDSU

110m HH (-2.0)

1. Ed Cooper SDSU

2. Austin Shanks SDSU

3. Chris Edwards BYU

4. .Rob Harrison SDSU

5. Adam Scoot BYU

6. Tin Conklin BYU

$00 Meters

1. Willie Atterberry SDSU

2. Peter Milanzi BYU'
3. Keith James SDSU

4. Paul Scarlett BYU

5. Ken Atkinson BYU

100 Meters

1, Hurvie Milner SQSU

2. Brad Jackson BYU

3. Brian Hazelgren BYU

4. Matt 0*Donnell SDSU

DISCUS

1. Stefan Fernman BYU 215,5"
(3rd best all-time collegiate mark,
Sportsman Track record)
2. Lars Sundin BYU 177•
3. Soren Tallhem BYU 168•3"

Phil Cookson SDSU 162•4"

(U)

TRIPLE JUMP

1. Todd Sanders BYU

2. Joe Smith BYU
3. Scott Countryman SDSU
4. Armand Black SDSU

5. save Draney BYU

800 Meters

1. James Garrett SDSU

2. Paul Greer SDSU

3. Robert Nelson BYU

4. Francis Clark BYU

5. Brian Bergstrom SDSU.
6. Mark Cochrane SDSU

400m Hurdles

1. Ed Cooper SDSU
2. Austin Shanks SDSU

3. Greg Gonzales BYU
4. Scott Adams BYU

5. Chris Edv/ardsBYU .
6. Pat Adana SDSU

16»6"

15 •

14 • 6"

14 •

14.28

14.72

14.77

14.93

15.24

15.49

47.32

47.80

48.24

48.45

49.15

10.46

10.77

11.27

10.37

50• 5 3/4"

50' 3 3/4"
48• 4 3/4"

47' 10 1/2"
47 • 1 1/2"

1:51.19
1:54.70

1:56.08

1:57.00

1157.30

2:01.32

51.08

52.03

53.40

53.67

54.40

54.64

SCO^RE (16 events) SDSU 74 BYU 64

x^0r



SDSU VS. BYU

Saturday, April 7th, 1984
Sportsman Track

?f>0 Meters

^Hurvie Milner SDSU 21.33
2. Brad Jackson BYU 22.02

3. Aaron Thigpen SDSU 22.02
4. Keith James SDSU 22.43

5000 Meters

1. Lin Whatcott BYU 14:28.17

2. Steve Chipman BYU 14:32.35

3. Andy DiConti BYU 14:42.3
4. Jeff Woodland SDSD 15:05.64

1600 Meter, ^elay

1. BYU (Atkinson, Milanzi, Scarlett, Hatch) 3.11.31

2. SDSU (James, Atterberry, Cooper, Stockdale) 3:11.73

FINAL SCCaE:

SDSU 83

BYU 80



SDSU VS. BYU

Saturday, April 7th, 1984
Sportsman Track

200 Meters

1. Hurvie Milner SDSU 21.33

2. Brad Jackson BYU 22.02

3. Aaron Thigpen SDSU 22.02
4. Keith James SDSU 22.43

5000 Meters

1. Lin Whatcott BYU 14:28.17

2. Steve Chipman BYU 14:32.35
3. Andy DiConti BYU 14:42.3
4. Jeff Woodland SDSD 15:05.64

1600 Meter. Relay
1. BYU (Atkinson, Milanzi, Scarlett, Hatch) 3.11.31

2. SDSU (James, Atterberry, Cooper, Stockdale) 3:11.73

FINAL SCOaE:

SDSU 83

BYU 80



HAMME3

1- Mikko vallmaki BYU

L Jim Thiss SDSU

fTsoren Tallhem BYU
4. Phil Cookson SDSU.

SHOT PUT

1. Jim Spillers SDSU
2. Jack Cremen SDSU

3. Lars Sundin BYU

JAVELIN

1. Soren Tallhem BYU
2. Mike Ydung SDSU
3..John Bestor 3YU
4. Steve Johnson SDSU

HIGH JUMP

1. Dyson Hamner SDSU

2. Dave Draney BYU

3. Chris Young SDSU

LONG JUMP

1. Scott Countryman SDSU

2. Kent Bunderson BYU

3. Rob Harrison SDSU

4. Joe Smith BYU

Chris Bates SDSU

Steve Hubbard BYU

3000m STEEPLECHASE

1. Francis Clark BYU

2. John Lane SDSU

3. Steve Chipman Byu
4. Lance Sevier SDSU

5. Pat Cooper SDSU

400m :relay

1. SDSU (Milner, James, Shanks, Countryman)
40.96

Disqualified KOJ (Jackspn, Milzani, Scatlett,
Hazelgren) *"*

SCORE (7 events)

SDSU 31

Byu 27

15000MSTS.RS

1. Andy DiConti 3YU 3:50.66
2. Paul Greer SDSU 3:51.41
3. Jose Vega SDSU 3:54.63
4. Robert* Nelson 3YU 3:54.74

.Ruben Ledesma SDSU 3:56.73
Battenfield, Rick BYU 3:58.59

SDSU VS. BYU

Saturday, April 7th, 1984
Sportsman Track

209.8

184.7

173.6

148.11

56.8 1/4
55.10 3/3
53.9 1/4

258.9

210.5

203.3

163.7

6'10'

6'8"

6»6"

23*10 1/4"
23»4 1/2"
231

23'

22f10 1/2"
22»4"

9KB6.22
9:07.40

9:09.85

9:29.93

9:33.94

V;;WaC/:-W

POLE VAULT

1. John Bestor BYU
2. Max Lynn SDSU
3. Tony Faber BYU
4.'.Reggie Holden SDSU

110m HH (-2.0)

le^*

,15«

.14*6*
14 •

1. Ed Cooper SDSU 14.28

2. Austin Shanks SDSU 14.72

3. Chris Edwards BYU 14.77

4. .Rob Harrison SDSU 14.93

5 . Adam Scoot BYU 15.24

6. Tin Conklin BYU 15.49

$00 Meters ' .
1. Willie Atterberry

v2. Peter Milanzi BYU*
3. Keith.James. SDSU
4. Paul Scarlett BYU

5. Ken Atkinson BYU

SDSU 47.32

47.80

48.24

48.45

49.15

£ 0'*>100 Meters

1. Hurvie"Milner SQSU
2. Brad Jackson BYU

3. Brian Hazelgren BYU

4. Matt 0,Donnell SDSU

DISCUS

1. Stefan Fernman BYU 215•5"
(3rd best all-time collegiate mark,
Sportsman Track record)
2. Lars Sundin BYU -3b9^* /o5 '2/\
3. Soren Tallhem BYU

Phil Cookson SDSU

TRIPLE JUMP

1. Todd Sanders BYU

2. Joe Smith BYU
3. Scott Countryman SDSU
4. Armand.Black SDSU

5. .Save^ Draney BYU

800 Meters

1. James Garrett SDSU

2. Paul Greer SDSU

3. .Robert Nelson BYU

4. Francis Clark BYU

5. Brian Bergstrom SDSU.
6. Mark Cochrane SDSU

400m Hurdles

1. Ed Cooper SDSU
2. Austin Shanks SDSU

3. Greg Gonzales BYU
4. Scott Adams BYU

5. Chris Edwards BYU
6. Pat Adana SDSU

10.46

10.77

11.27

10.37

iW3
162,4"

50*

50»

48»

47 •

47'

5 3/4"
3 3/4"
4 3/4"
10 1/2'
1 1/2"

1:51.^9
1:54.70
1:56.08
1:57.00

1*57.30

2:01.32

51.08

52.03

53.40

53.67

54.40

54.64

SCCPtE (16 events) SDSU 74 BYU 64



MEN'S RESULTS

10,000 METER RUN

1. Alvaro Palacios, UTAH
2. Robbie Konrad, Western SC
3. Chris Dacey, CSU
4. Jim Klein, NAU
5. John Praglex, SUSC

HAMMER (in meters)

1. Mikko Valimaki, BYU
2. Lance Deal, MSU
3. Mikael Johansson, Ricks
4. Dan Johns, Unattached
5. Brett Mickalson, USU
6. Russ Msldrum, BYU
7. Chris Hatch, USU
8. Dick Boyd, CSU

BRIGHAM YOING UNIVERSITY

TRACK MEET

April 14, 1984

4 X 100 REIAY

30:49. 69 1. BYU

31:00. 78 2. NAU

32:43. 22 3. USU

33:39. 34 4. SUSC

35:05. 26 4. ISU

6. CSU

SHOT PUT (in feet and inches)

66.36

59.94 1. Bo Henriksson, Ricks

57.98 2. Goran Bergquist, Ricks
56.36 3. Scott Steckel, MSU

54.12 4. LeRoy Spears, ISU

50.62 5. Peter Ljung, Ricks
50.46 6. Russ Meldrum, BYO j •;

49.86 7. Anders Nyberg, Ricks
8. Mike Bailey, Unatt.

s) —Trials
1500 METER HJN

14.12

14.19 1. Greg Long, USU

14.57 2. Jeff Harpham, NAU

14.59 3. Paul Henderson, Ricks

14.64 4. Rod Hansen, ISU

14.66 5. Steve Chipman, BYU
14.86 6. David O'Hara, Ricks

15.05
LONG JUMP (in meters)

110 METER HIGH HURDLES (Top 8 from 3 heats)—Trials

1. Lorenzo Zachery, CSU
2. Micah Williams, NAU
3. Chris Edwards, BYU
4. Albert Kelley, NAU
5. Glenn Test, MSU
6. J. Bennermon, ISU
7. Tim Cdnklin, BYU
8. Scott Adams, BYU

100 METER DASH (Top 9 from 4 heats)—Trials

1. Theodus Williams, USU
2. Will James, SUSC
3. Patrick Allen, USU
4. Sam Seale, Western
3. Mike. Jones, NAU
6. Brad Jackson, BYU
7. Vaughn Jordan, Ricks
8. Todd Crawford, Ricks
9. Andrew Brass, NAU

5,000 METER RUN

1. Greg Burrell, PTC
2. Lin Whatcott, BYU
3. Stewart Kirk, NAU
4. Steve Koch, WSC
5. Doug Stutz, ErtJ

6. Chris Jezek, CSU

10:63

10.67

10.74

10.75

10.84

10.86

10.98

11.10

11.15

14:30.60

14:45.58

15:03.53

15:09.70

15:13.56

15:22.55

1. Adrian Sampson, SUSC
2. Todd Crawford, Ricks
3. Steve Hubbard, BYU
4. Jason Bennermon, ISU
5. Kent Bunderson, BYU
6. Horace Pugh, Western
7. Tohru Asami, Unatt.
8. Vaughn Jordan1, Ricks

110 METER HIGi HURDLES (Finals);

1. Arto Bryggarae, Finland
2. Lorenzo Zachery, CSU
3. Micah Williams, NAU
4. Chris Edwards, BYU
5. Glenn Test, MSU
6. Albert Kelley, NAU

13.66

14.02

14.19

14.57

fL4.64
14.82



/

ICN'S RESULTS (cont'd.) 4/14/84

1^,100 METER RUN FINALS

1. Peter Milanzi, BYU
2. Mike Cooper, UTAH
3. Mark Glen, CSU
4. George McKinley, ISU
5. Paul Scarlett, BYU

6. Greg Burck, PTC
7. Mark Allen, BYU
7. Walt Hatch, BYU

9. Jim Gray, MSU
10. Ken Atkinson, BYU
11. Shawn Mecham, USU
12. Heinz Heinrich, Unatt.

100 METER DASH FINALS

•1. Theodus Winham, USU
2. Sam Seale, Western

3. Will James, SUSC
4. Mike Jones, NAU

5. Todd Crawford, Ricks
6. Vaughn Jordan, Ricks

800 METER HUN (Finals Top 6 of 2 Heats)

/1. Randy Greene, Western
2. Bill RDth, CSU
3. Brent Hamblin, Unatt.
4. Bryan Griffin, USU
5. Jay Woods, Unatt.
6. Andy DiConti, BYU

POLE VAULT

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Dave Nielson, PTC
John Bestor, BYU

Matt Kendall, NAU
Dean Barney, UTAH
Mark Allen, IYSU
Tony Faber, BYU
Tony Hatch, UTAH
Mark McBeth, NAU
Brian Trebelcock, MSU

Clay Tyson, Western

TRIPLE JlflflP

1. Todd Sanders, BYU
2. Joe Smith, BYU
3. Todd Crawford, Ricks
'4. Steve Hubbard, BYU
5. Jim Horner, PTC
6.. Doug Smith, MSU

-2-

46.83

47.32

47.34

47.79

48.31

48.36

48.42

48.42

48.49

48.50

48.63

48.77

10.48

10.51

10.58

10.77

10.91

11.05

1:52.08

1:52.23

1:52.29

1:52.50

1:52.60

1:52.72

16'6"

16' 0"

15'6"

15'6"

15'6"

15f 6"

15'0"

15 '0"

15' 0"

15'0"

50'6"

50'3*5"
47'11*5"
47'llV
46'7"

45'2"

400 METER HURDLES (Finals Top 8 of 3 heats)

1. Lorenzo Zackery, CSU
2. Mike Ewing, ISU
3. Brent Bannister, PTC
4. Greg Gonzalez, BYU
5. Rick Tilstra, MSU
6. Scott Adams, BYU
7. Willie Schoenbeck, MSU
8. Chris Edwards, BYU

200 METER RUN

1. Theodus Windham, USU
2. Milanzi, BYU
3. Will Janes, SUSC
4. Mike Jones, NAU
5. Sam Seale, Western
6. Patrick Allen, USU

HIQi JUMP

1. Bengt-Goran Enstrom, Sweden
2. Thomas Urias, NAU
3. Kipp Blauer, USU
3. Patric Devitt, unatt.
5. Josh King, UTAH
6. Dave Elder, CSU
6. Eric Magelby, BYU
6. Cory Swenson, ,BYU

3,000 METER STEEPLE CHASE

1. Mark Souza, NAU
2. Steve Chipman, BYU
3. Francis Clark, BYU
4. Todd Kerr, USU
5. McColgan, Ricks
6. Jerry Brown, Western

JAVELIN

1. John Kelly, Ricks
2. Ted DeMill, Unatt.
3. Robert Shirts, Unatt.
4. Rick Paull, MSU
5. John Staples, USU
6. Leo Biggs, SUSC
6. Kyle Lindsey, *6U

4X400 METER RELAY

1. BYU

2. NAU

3. PTC

4. CSU

5. 8§5'
6. ISTI

51,06
51.36

51.69

53.17

53.94

54.23

54.46

54.48

[20.98
21.47

21.92

21.95

21.97

22.07

5:09.02

3:14.43
3:18.39

5:19.76

13:20.61

3:20.63

228'1"
224'4"

far ID M
;?13'5"

209'2"

209'0"
209'0"

3:12.73
3?12.74

3:13.46
3:14.51
3:15.47
3:16.91



-3-

BRIGIAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY

, TRACK MEET

%>> ^ril 14' 1984

MEN'S RESULTS (Cont'd.)

DISCUS (Finals)

1. Stefan Femholm, BYU 209'9"
2. Knute Hjeltnes, Unattached 199'7V
3. Goran Bergquist, Ricks 193 llh"
4. Lance Dsal, MSU 193'6"
5. Lars Sundin, BYU 192'11V
6. Newt Bryscn, Unattached 182'5"
7. Bo Henriksson, Ricks 180 '6V



MEM'S RESULTS

3,000 METER STEEPLE CHASE

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Steve Chipman, BYU
Todd Kerr, USU
Ken Woodard, ASC
Lyn Strong, Unattached
Boyd Prince, USU
Jace Brewer, WSC

HAMMER

1. Mikko Valimaki, BYU f
2. Dan John, Unattached
3. Mikael Johansson, RICKS
4. Russ Meldrum, BYU f
5. Bret Mickelson, USU
6. Chris Hatch, USU
7. Dan Radisewitz, ASC
8. Tom Johnson, ASC

L^IO METER HIGH HURDLES (Trials).

1. Mike Honnick, unattached
2. Steve Baty, WSC
3. Chris Edwards, BYU
4. Shawn Dorr, WSC
5. Tim Conklin, BYU
6. Kyle Dopp, UTAH

100 METER RUN (Trials)

Heat #1

1. Theodis Windham, USU
2. Erwin Stone, WSC
3. Steve Baggs, WSC
4. Derick Jackson, WSC
5. Derek Matthews, WSC
6. Ray Ramsey, ASC

Heat #2

1.

2.

3.

V%jS/

Brad Jackson, BYU
Fred Grace, ASC
Harry Egarton, Unattached
Keith Wilson, Unattached
Rick Mariani, ASC

BRLGIAM YOUNG UMIVKR^ITY

INVITATIONAL TRACK MKET

April 28, 1984

8:56.27

9:23.67

9:27.79

9:28.24

9:38.46

9:48.48

200'4"

190'8"

180'4"

180'4"

178'9"

178'0"

95'6"

93'9"

14.39

14.44

14.54

14.92

15.02

15.26

10.70

10.87

10.94

11.38

11.41

11.89

10.88

11.19

11.37

11.60

11.84

DISCUS

1. Knut Hjeltnes, Unatt.
2. Goran Bergqvist, Ricks
3. Newt Bryson, Unatt.
4. Bo Henriksson, Ricks
5. Chris Hatch, USU
6. Bret Mikkelson, USU
7. Rich Ipaktchian, UTAH
8. Parker Barney, WSC

5,000 METER RUN

1. Doug Padilla, Unatt.
2. Farley Gerber, WSC
3. Paul Pilkington, Unatt
4. Sam Montoya, ASC
5. Henry Burkhardt, WSC
6. Jack Sperber, ASC

4 X 100 METER RELAY

1. BYU

2. WEBER

3. ASC

4. UTAH

LCNG JUMP

1. Kent Bunderson, BYU^
2. Steve Hubbard, BYU ^
3. Joe Smith, BYU K
4. Jared Titensor, USU
5. Aden Milanzi, Ricks
6. Chris Carroll, ASC
7. Dave Adams, WSC

1500 METER RUN

1. John Thomas, ASC
2. Blaine Anderson, Unatt.
3. Paul Henderson, RICKS
4. Darrin Williams, WSC
5. Clark Roberts, WSC
6. Peter McCdlgan, RICKS

195'2"

185'7"

184'5"

170'3"

167'7"

162* r

147'1"

139'11"

14:22.68

14:23.94

14:31.39

14:45.74

15:03.79

15:03.82

40.73

41.60

42.71

43.43

24'9k"
24'IV
23'V
22,1135n
22'3"

>1'1V'
:>0'10V

:53.44

:53.66

:54.27

:54.67

:55.72

i:55.79



V * "**

^N«S RESULTS (cont'd.)

SHOT PUT

1. Russell Meldrum, BYU
2. John Atterbury, WSC
3. Dan Radisewitz, ASC
4. Tom Johnson, ASC

5. Guy Webber, WSC
6. Parker Barney, WSC

110 METER HIQi HURDLES (Finals)

1. Mike Honnick, Unatt.
2. Chris Edwards, BYU r
3. Steve Baty, WSC
4. Tim Conklin, BYU?
5. Scott Adams, BYU

6. Shawn Dorr, WSC

TRIPLE JUMP

1.

2.

3.

6.

Todd Sanders, BYU *^
Anthony Bailey, Unattached
Joe Smith, BYU
Tom Calvert, WSC

Dave Adams, WSC
Aden Milanzi, Ricks

POLE VAULT

1. John Bestor, BYU ^
2. Wendell Beck, BYU ?
3. Tony Faber, BYU
4. Dave Broderick, WSC
5. Jeff VanSlyke, BYU
6. Guy Webber, WSC
7. Ken Marquez, ASC
8. Kevin Bishop, USU
9. Parker Barney, WSC

400 METER RUN (Finals of 2 Heats)

1. Mike Cooper, UTAH
2. Peter Milanzi, BYU/^.
3. Paul Scarlett, BYU*^
4. Ken Atkinson, BYU %
4. Walt Hatch, BYU
6. GrayIon Hightower, ASC

^IGfl JUMP

1. Jason Webb, WSC
2. Wayne Wallace, ASC
3. Richard Stewart, WSC
4. Jim Gordon, Unatt.

54 '9"

45'1"

44'6"

40'1"

38'10"

37'0"

14.27

14.40

14.44

14.59

14.79

14.92

50'9"

49 '6V
49'5V'

46'1"

43'6"

43'4"

16 '0"

15 '6"

15'0"

14'0"

14'0"

14'0"

13'6"

13'0"

12'0"

47.39

47.67

48.17

48.93

48.93

49.01

7' I"
6'10"

6'10"

6'10"

100 METER RUN—Final

1. Brad Jackson, BYU^
2. Theodis Windham, USU
3. Erwin Stone, WSC
4. Steve Baggs, WSC
5. Fred Grace, A5C«i :•'
6. Derek Jackson, WSC

800 METER RUN

1. Jay Woods, Unatt.
2. Bryan Griffin, USU
3. Andy Cox, USU
4. Darrin Crabtree, WSC
5. Kent Barton, BYU

6. John Kiser, ASC

\

400 INTERMED. HURDLES (Finals)

1. Dave Chowen, WSC
2. Chris Edwards, BYU
3. Bruce Bain, UTAH
4. Kyle Jensen, USU
5. S cott Adams, BYE-'1,

6. Parker Barney, WSC

200 METER RUN

1. Brad Jackson, BYU
2. Theodis Windham, USU
3. Mike Cooper, UTAH
4. Fred Grace, ASC
5. Erwin Stone, WSC
6. Derek Jackson, WSC

JAVELIN THROW

1. John Kelly, Ricks
2. Robert Shirts, Unatt.
3. Mike Colyar, BYU
4. Ed Teets, UTAH
5. Robbie Harris, ASC
6. John Staples, USU

4 X 400 RELAY

1. BYU

2. UTAH

3. ADAMS

4. UTAH

5. WEBER

5. Rob Olson, BYU
6. Eric Magleby, BYU

10.69
10.70

10.87

10.94

11.17

11.18

52.73

53.11

53.13

56.09

56.12

56.73

52.36

53.13

53.75

53.96

54.36

54.95

21.17

21.19

21.82

21.95

22.39

22.61

220'8"

212'10"

200'1"

188'8"

185'8"

183'6"

6'8"

6'8"





WES#^M ATHLETIC CONFERENCE TRACK AND FIEID CHAMPIONSI
MAY 4, 1984 — SPORTSMAN OVAL — SAN DIEGO, CA
DECATHLON — SECOND DAY RESULTS

Athlete, School 110HH

Jay Novacek, WYO 15.56 (791

Anders Oberg, UTEP 15.86 (762

Rob Harrison, SDSU 15.19 (828

Chris Leeuwenburgh, UTEP 15.07 (841

Ben Pope, BYU 16.04 (745

Jim Steigerwald, CSU 16.01 (748

Rich Berry, UNM 16.52 (701

Tom Reed, WYO 16.39 (713

Matt O'Donnell, SDSU 15.97 (751

Mike Pettit, CSU 16.62 (692

Dan Gauthier, SDSU 16.22 (728

PINAL DECATHLON RESULTS

1 • Jay Novacek

2. Anders Oberg
3. Chris Leeuwenburgh

4. Rich Berry
5. Jim Steigerwald
6y-Tom Road——-———

2.6. Ben Pope
7. Tom Reed

8. Dan Gauthier

Withdrew during competition! Matt O'Donnell, SDSU; Rob Harrison, SDSU; Reid Reasor, AP; Chris Bates, SDSU|
Mike Pettit, CSU

WYO

UTEP

UTEP

UNM

CSU

_W¥©

BYU

WYO

SDSU

DISCUS

131-8

141-8

128-8

110-4

112-9

126-4

124-9

112-5

129-6

124-10

111-5

(688)

(747)

(670)

(554

(570)

(656)

(646)

(568)

(675)

(647)

(561)

7601

7317

7254

6900

6849

-6456

6774

6356

5654

POLE VAULT JAVELIN 1500

16-1 (1028) 189-2 (732) 4*47.36 (480p

13-9 1/2 (859) 175-7 (678} 4*4*rl*—44844 4i52.76 (448)

12-1 1/4 (728) withdrew

16-1 (1028) 170-3 (658) 4t47.16 (481>^
12-1 1/4 (728) 147-11 (565) 4t41.64 (514)'

154-11 (595) 4:47.87 (476)13-1 1/2 (807)

14-9 1/4 (932)

10-2 (558)

nh (0)

nh (0)

13-9 1/2 (859)

165-7 (639)

149-8 (570)

withdrew

178-2 (690)

151-8 (581)

4t48.53 (473)

4»52.75 (448)

withdrew

4s58.6 (416)yfl»



WESTERNATHLETICCONFERENCE

TRACKANDFIELDCHAMPIONSHIP
May4,1984
SANDIEGO,CA

DECATHLONRESULTS

SECONDDAY

110MeterHurdles

Heat1

1.ChrisLeeuwenburghUTEP15.07841

2.AndersObergUTEP15.86762

3.BenPopeBYU16.04745

4.DaveGauthierSDSU16.22728

Heat2

1.JayNovacekWYO15.56791

2.MattO'DonnellSDSU15.97751

3.JimSteigerwaldCSU16.01748

4.MikePettitCSU16.62692

Heat3

1.RobbieHarrisonSDSU15.19828

2.TonReedWYO16.39713

3.RichBerryUNM16.52701

DiscusThrow

1.AndersObergUTEP141-8747

2.JayNovacekWYO131-8688

3.MattO'DonnellSDSU129-6675

4.RobbieHarrisonSDSU128-8670

5.JimSteigerwaldCSU126-4656

6.MikePettitCSU124-10647

7.RichBerryUNM124-9646

8.BenPopeBYU112-9570

9.TomReedWYO112-5568

10.DaveGauthierSDSU111-5561

11.ChrisLeewenburghUTEP110-4554

PoleVault

*••ChrisLeeuwenburghUTEP16-11028

2.JayNovacekWYO16-11028

3.RichBerryUNM14-91/4932

4.AndersObergUTEP13-91/2859

5.DanGauthierSDSU13-91/2859

6.JimSteigerwaldCSU13-11/2807

7.RobbieHarrisonSDSU12-11/4728

8.BenPopeBYU12-11/4728

9.TomReedWYO10-2558

10.MattO'DonnellSDSUnh0

11.MikePettitCSUnh0
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WESTERN ATHLETIC CONPERENCE

TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

May 4, 1984

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

Second Day Decathlon Results (cont,)

JAVELIN

1* Jay Novacek
2. Mike Pettit

3. Anders Oberg
4. Chris Leeuwenburgh
5* Rich Berry
6, Jia Steigerwald
7. Dan Gauthier

8* Tom Reed

9, Ben Pope

1500 METER RUN

1* Ben Pope
2* Chris Leeuwenburgh
3. Jay Novacek,
4. Jim Steigerwald
5. Rich Berry
6* Tom REED

7. Anders Oberg
8, Dan Gauthier

WYO

CSU

UTEP

UTEP

UNM

CSU

SDSU

WYO

BYU

BYU

UTEP

WYO

CSU

UNM

WYO

UTEP

SDSU

189-2 732

178-2 690

175-7 678

170-3 658

165-7 639

154-11 595

151-8 581

149-8 570

147-11 565

4:41.64 514

4:47.16 481

4:47.36 480

4:47.87 476

4:48.53 473

& 4:52.75 448

4:52.76 448

4:58.6 (HT) 416



WESTERNAATHLETIC CONPERENCE
TRACK fi PIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
May 4, 1984
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

lOgOOO METERS

!•• GidamisShahanga
2a Ed Eyestone
3<» Ibrahara Kivina

4. Alvaro Palacios
50 Lin whatcott
6» Jeff Woodland

7* Chris Bacey
8. Arne Aafinsen
9» Dan Radosevich
i0e Ken Quintana

FRIDAY FINALS

624 UTEP 28:31.26*#@
214 BYU 28:36*59
412 ram 29:18.76
?16 Utah 30|I4.95
23? bsto 30*31.17
524 sssu 30:35*66
307 CSU 31:14.57
801 Wyo 31:30.48
813 Wyo 31s38.0
323 CSU 32.24.0

*TRACX RE20RD: Previous mark of 29:46.89 by Ran Anderson, Norway, 1982
MEET RECCRDa Previous nark of 28:46.0 by Gidanie Shahanga, UTEP, 1983

HAMMER THROW

2361. Mikko Valinak:; BYU
2. Tore Johnsen 610 0T8P
3. Jin Thiss' 522 SDSU

I.
4.

Paaa»geggtgy 441 m

Russell Meldran 224 BYU
5o Tad Crouch 405 ukk

I.
60

fli Vtmwin* 406 mm

Stefan Fernholm 216 Bin
7. Ton Ferrier 406 OEM
8. Doug Applegafct 100 AFA
9. Soren Tallhen 236 BY~J
10* Dick Boyd 300 CS3
11 o Phil Cookson 502 SDSU
12a Kevin Carr 304 CSU

TEAM SCORES AFTER THREE EVENTS

321. UTEP |

2o BYU 26

3. UNM 12
4„ WYOMING 10 i

5. SDSU 7

6. UTAH 4
70 CSU 2
8. AFA 0

W #NCAA x Qualifying Mark
@ Olympic Qualifying Mark

229-9

223-8

196-4

186-11

183-9

'- •-••'-•-

178-7

178-2

175-2

158-2

154-8

152-3

3 foul throws

U^-rfc:



FRIDAY FINALS

WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
TRACK ft FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
May 4, 1984

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY
Page 2

LONG JUMP

10 Dwayne Rudd 418
2. Fidelia Ndyabagye 416
3o Scott Countrysan- 503
4. Herbert Elliott 606
50 Steve Hubbard 221
6. Kent Bsmderson 206
7„ Tyrone Pope 321
80 Northan Golden 110
9. Phil Banks 701
10. Marty Trujillo 421
11 o Jim Schnuhl 325
12 o Joe Smith 232

UNM 24-8 3/4
UNM 34-1

SDSU 24-1

UTEP 24-1

BYU 23-10 1/2
H3fU 23-9 1/2
CSU 23-7

A7A 22-10 1/2
Utah 224 23*4 1/4
UNM 22-3 1/2
CSU 21-6 1/2
BYU 21«0

(2dd beat jump - 24-0 1/4)
(2nd best jump - 23-11 1/4
(Sad best jump - 23-9 1/4)

TEAM SCORES AFTER FOUR EVENTS

1. UTEP 36
2. UNM 30
30 BYU 29
4o SDSU 13
So WYOMING 10 .

6. UTAH 4
7o CSU 2

80 APA 0

3,000 METER STEEPLECHASE

618 UTEPla San Ngatia 8t38040*#fl
20 Espen Borge 803 Wyo 8|45.74
3. Steve Chipnan 207 BYU 8|46.19
4. Darmot Bradshav 804 Wyo 0102.38
5o Phil An>i§o 400 USfK 9t06.35
6„ John Lane 513 SDSU 9tl9.83
7. Francis Clark 208 T?xV Si21.27
8. John Foster 309 CSU S>|33.39
9. Pat Bragassa 805 wyo 9*35.4 jHT)

•TRACK RECORDt Previous nark 8t38.5 by Thorn Hunt, Ariz., 1981
MEET RECORD* Previous mark 8t42.24 by Sammy Si:ooik, UTEP, 1980

SCORING AFTER FIVK EVENTS

46

35

32

22

14

4

2

0

1. UTEP

2. BYU

3. UNM

4. WYO

5. SDSU

6. UTAH

7. CSU

8. AFA

,\
•*L\l



WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

TRACK ft FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

May 4, 1984
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

Page 3

DISCUS

1. Stefan Fernholm 216

2. Lars Sundin 233

3. Olav Jenssan 609

40 Kevin Carr 304

5. Soren Tallhem 235

6. Drew Schaefer 123

7. Jim Thiss 522

8. Doug Applegate
90 Phil Cookson

100

502

10o Dick Boyd
11. Rick Ipaktchian

13X2. Tony Coluccic
12_Ted Crouch
DSP Russell Meldrua,

300

710

403
405

BYU - 3 fouls

13YU

BYU

UTEP

CSU

BYU

ilFA

SDSU

AFA

SDSU

CSU

UTAH

UNM
UNM

193-8 *W
178-8

174-9
174-7

169-11

167-6

162-10

152-5

150-7
141-9

135-8

Fernholn^s seriesi 211-20- 215-6* 204-8j 203-5} fouls pass

* TRACK REOORDt Previous mark 215-5 by Stefan Pca-nholn, BYU*. 1984
MEET RECORD* Previous nark 204-3 by Goran Svtcsson, BYU, 1982

TEAM SCORING AFTER SIX EVENTS

55

52

32

22

14

I 6

1. BYU

2o UTEP

3o UNM

4* WYO

So SDSU

6. CSU

7. Utah

8. AFA

QUALIFIERS FOR SATURDAY FINALS

1. UTEP 15
2. SDSU 11

l(NM 7
CSU 7

6. **PA 5
7. WYO 2
8. UTAH 1

BYU 6

tf



WESTERNATHLETICCONFERENCETRACKANDFIEIDCHAMPIONSHIP
MAY4,1984—SPORTSMANOVAL—SANDIEGO,CA
DEC/rimeN^^sr-xiONi)DAY-ftrcsurfra

Athlete,School110HHDISCUSPOLEVAULTJAVELIN

JayNovacek,WYO15.56(791

AndersOberg,UTEP15.86(762

RobHarrison,SDSU15.19(828

ChrisUMmwonburrch,UTKP15.07(K4I

BenPope,BYU16.04(745

JimSteigerwald,CSU16.01(748

RichBerry,UNM16.52(701

TomReed,WYO16.39(713

MattO'Donnell,SDSU15.97(751

MikePettit,CSU16.62(692

DanGauthier,SDSU16.22(728

PINALDECATHLONRESULTS

1.JayNovacek
2.AndersOberg
3.ChrisLeeuwenburgh

4.RichBerry
5.JimSteigerwald
6y-ToiaRoed———————

2,6.BenPope

7.TomReed

8.DanGauthier

WithdrewduringcompetttiontMattO'Donnell,SDSU;RobHarrison,SDSUjReidReasor,AF;ChrisBates,SDSU|
MikePettit,CSU

WYO

UTEP

UTEP

UNM

CSU

-W¥©—

BYU

WYO

SDSU

131-8

141-8

128-8

I10-4

112-9

126-4

124-9

112-5

129-6

124-10

111-5

(688

(747

(670

(554

(570

(656

(646

(568

(675

(647

(561

7601

7317

7254

6900

6849

-63&6

6774

6356

5654

16-1

13-91/2

12-11/4

16-1

12-11/4

13-11/2

14-91/4

10-2

nh

nh

13-91/2

J

(1028)189-2.(732)

(859)175-7(6781

(728)withdrew

(102R)170-3(650)

(728)147-11(565)

154-11(595)

165-7(639)

149-8(570)

withdrew

178-2(690)

(807)

(932)

(558)

(0)

(0)

(859)151-8(581)

1500

4j47.36(480)^

4*4^,16—448144:52.76(448)

4|47.16(481^

4t41.64(514)'

4j47.87(476)

4*48.53(473)

4:52,75(448)

withdrew

4s58.6(416)*B»

J



WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP
May 4, 1984
SAN DIEGO, CA

110 Meter Hurdles

Heat 1

1. Chris Leeuwenburgh
2. Anders Oberg
3. Ben Pope
4. Dave Gauthier

Heat 2

1. Jay Novacek
2. Matt O'Donnell

3. Jim Steigerwald
4. Mike Pettit

iHeat 3
1. Robbie Harrison

2. Tan Reed

3. Rich Berrv

Discus Throw

Anders Oberg
Jay Novacek
Matt O'Donnell

Robbie Harrison

Jim Steigerwald
Mike Pettit

Rich Berry

Ben Pope
Tom Reed

Dave Gauthier

Chris Leewenburgh

>ole Vault

Chris Leeuwenburgh

Jay Novacek
Rich Berry
Anders Oberg

Dan Gauthier

Jim Steigerwald
Robbie Harrison

Ben Pope

Tom Reed

Matt O'Donnell

Mike Pettit

DECATHLON RESULTS

SECOND DAY

UTEP 15.07

UTEP 15.86
BYU 16.04

SDSU 16.22

WYO 15.56

SDSU 15.97

CSU 16.01

CSU 16.62

SDSU 15.19

WYO 16.39

UNM 16.52

UTEP 141-8

WYO 131-8

SDSU 129-6
SDSU 128-8

CSU 126-4

CSU 124-10

UNM 124-9

BYU 112-9

WYO 112-5

SDSU 111-5

UTEP 110-4

UTEP

WYO

UNM

UTEP

SDSU

CSU

SDSU

BYU

WYO

SDSU

CSU

16-1

16-1

14-9 1/4

13-9 1/2

13-9 1/2

13-1 1/2

12-1 1/4

12-1

10-2

nh

nh

1/4

841

762

745

728

791

751

748

692

828

713

701

747

688

675

670

656

647

646

570

568

561

554

1028

1028

932

859

859

807

728

728

558

0

0



WESTERN ATHLETIC CONPERENCE

t)rACK AND FIELD CHAMPICNSHIPS
May 4, 1984
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

Second Day Decathlon Results (cont,)

JAVELIN

1. Jay Novacek
2. Mike Pettit

3. Anders Oberg
4. Chris Leeuwenburgh

5. Rich Berry
6. Jim Steigerwald
7. Dan Gauthier

Tom Reed

Ben Pope

1500 METER RUN

WYO

CSU

UTEP

UTEP

UNM

CSU

SDSU

WYO

BYU

li Ben Pope BYU

21 Chris Leeuwenburgh UTEP

3I Jay Novacek, WYO

4L Jim Steigerwald CSU

s[ Rich Berry UNM

61 Tom REED
7, Anders Oberg

WYO

UTEP

8, Dan Gauthier SDSU

189-2 732

178-2 690

175-7 678

170-3 658

165-7 639

154-11 595

151-8 581

149-8 570

147-11 565

4|41.64 514

4t47,16 481

4*47.36 480

4i47,87 476

4:48.53 473

& 4:52.75 448

4:52.76 448

4t58.6 (HT) 416
/SHv



WSST3RN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
TPACK AIJD FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

V*y 4, 1984
.Y DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

110 Meter Hurdles (Top 4 in each heat plus fastest 5th advance to finals)

Heat 1

U Lorenzo Zackery (CSU)
2, Austin Shanks
3* Chris Edwards
4„ Chad Basler
5. Kyle Dopp

Heat 2

U Ed Cooper
2« Wayne Vadan
3. Tim Conklin
if. Ed Ord
5« Gary Tew
6* Jerry Meisner

331

213
101

708

504
626
210

40?
127

31 5

Colorado State
San Diego State
Brigham Young
Air Force

Utah

San Diego State
Texas-El Paso
Brigham Young
Neis Mexico
Air Fore
Colorado State

14515
14*44
14559
155 49
DQ

14s 22
14s 55
14S92
15511
15.29
15.96

400 Meters (Top 4 in each heat plus fastest Jib advance to finals)

Heat 1
Willie Atterberry

W, Keith James
3» Michael Lav/son
4. Mike Cooper
5„ Winston Steele
6o Paul Scarlett
7* Greg Marshall
8* Myron Cooper
§• Todd Loescher

Heat 2

1o Joseph Boyd
2, Peter Milanzi
3. Jeff Lamb
4» Mark Glen
5. Carl Meylor
6o Kevin Stockdale
7o Ken Atkinson
8« Reggie Crav/ford
9o Todd Scott

500 San Diego State
512 San Diego State

613 Texas-El Paso

705 Utah

625*2*1 Texas—El Paso

251 BrighaB Young
116 Air Force

706 Utah

311 Wyoming

604 Texas-El Paso
225 Brlghan Young
114 Air Force

310 Colorado State

615 Texas-El Paso

520 Sari Diego State
202 Brigham Young

404 New Mexico
Air Force

46*92
47.76
47*84
48.24
48o 37
48*92
50.22

50.51
50*79

47.26
47.76
48006
480 32
48.49
43.61
49.44
50o73
DQ

iLU£
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WES9&RN A
TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
May 4, 1984
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVEHSj TY

s-5-3-3-3

QUALIFYING pVEffifS

400 INTERMEDIATE HURDLES (Top 4 in each heat plus 5th fastest advance to final)

Heat 1

1. Ed Cooper 504 San Diego State
2, Dale Laverty 612 Texas-El Paso

3« Mike Seruizio 419 New Mexico

4* Bobby Lewis 413 New Mexico

5. Loren Maxwell 314 Colorado State

6* Bruce Bain 703 Utah
7. Tim Conklin 210 Brigham Young

Heat 2

1• Lorenzo Zackery 331 Colorado State
2« Austin Shanks 518 San Diego State
3* Gilbert V/heeler 629 Texas-El Paso
4e Charlie Clark 402 New Mexico

5o Chris Edwards 213 Brigham Young
6* Jerry Meisner 315 Colorado State
7o Shane Aim 800 roaing

Heat 1

K J.B. Jackson

2« Aaron Thigpen
3* Tim 0fByrne
4oV/ayne Vagen
% Bill Shedd
6q Cal Crosslin
7« Jim Schumhl
3o Rod Morris

Heat 2

1o Hurvie Milner
2e Carl Meylor
3. Dennis Alexander
4» Mark Glen
5« Ed Ford
6o Jay Steigerwald
7» Carlos Reynolds

222 Brigham Young
521 San Diego State
313 Colorado State

626 Texas-El Paso

125 Air Force

605 Texas-El Paso

5Z5 Colorado State

813 Wyoming

515 San Diego State

615 Texas-El Paso
601 Texas-El Paso
310 Colorado State

407 New Mexico

326 Colorado State

622 Texas-El Paso

5L12£
51*24
53.84
53*92
54.07
54o83
ft 57.4 (KT)

50.83#
51.83
52.66
53-52
53*92
55*36
55o5l

NCAA Qualifying Time

00 Meters (Top 4 in each aeat plus 5^h fastest advance to finals)

21.74
21 ,e>z

2.U93
22o05
22o03
22.16
23*22
23.40

21.

21.
21,

22
22

23*
NT

26
39
57
39
66
07
(DNF)



I

QDBXEiNXS QDOE-aS ooo

GZD&ffB SHXK&85A, winner, IX^OtHHuetet stn in meet record 2Ss3Xo268

. "I was not ecawwmed when CB& B&estane opened up a little spsce at the
<aid because X thought there were two more le^a* It kind of started no
ma to hear fe» belie1*

"I was not cancerred about the time0 I 'just wanted to win,"

*y«s, I elan to x\m in the 5,000 tomorrow* (Note: Shiharaga won both
the 10,000 and 5*000 in last year8*? WflC cnanpionshipe) •

"X Ad not think it was hot enough jEcr fe'ne heat tofesa factor today, X
would gay it was in the 60so If th& taiperata'e had been in the high 70to
or 80s, it might harc© been a factor."• o

• "on this track, though, m might have rm 27 frsndar 28:00) if the weather
had bsen a little cooler or if the race was; run later in the day. It's
a fast track**

•X have not abided rather to run the 10,000 ex the ssarathan in the
Olympics*. I rcight mtex both? and make up my midd later* Actually, my
trainer wilt tell ma what to d»o"

mm* Shihanga is tha defending NC3& ohswpicsf! in both the 10,000 *xvd S,000,

JKE WpwaCEK, winner, decathlon:

"Obviously^ it's disappointing not to qualify for the Oalyrfipic Trials,
especially since I ewe so close, but »*& you can°t be too upset when
?ou*ve just won your conference chaaptes&tlp."

"I tews* I naght be in trouble {in terms of rrualifying tor the Trials) when
I ^ent 15o.5C in the highs this ncmingo W best is 14060 lfcafc9s not the
best way to star^- out your dayr*

CO* why he moved the pole vault bax from 16-1 to 16-10,, despite the fact
his career best is 16-4$ s "I knew I'd fallen behind the pee© Ied need to
get to the trials, and I felt 1 had! a better chance to zsaka them up in the
?ault them in the jav*&l

*Jhe aiyapto Ttials a;ce the moat important t;,hin§ in my life right now. I'll
probably erate a decathlon every week now until I make it — or don't mate
it3 1 think I've got. a pretty good shot. This is a*ii.y \ty fourth aeeafchlono
Vm inprcving in almost every ev*«t every weefco*
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TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
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400 METERS

t. Willie Atterberry
2„ Joseph Boyd
5. Mike Cooper
k* Peter Milanzi

% Michael Lawsen

60 Keith James

7o \7inston Steele

8. Mark Glen

9o Jeff Lamb

HIGH JUMP

1o D^vid Puvogel
2o Dyson Hamner
3* Josh King
4* Robert 01-son
5. Rick Romero
60 David Draney
7° Dave Elder

'80 Rich Berry

SHOT PUT

1« Soren Tallhem 235
2, Stal&KK Femholm, Stefan 216
3o Jim Spillers 519
4* 01av Jenssen 609
5* Jack Kremen 565
Go Drew Schaefer 123
7° Doug Applegate 100
8» Russell Meldrum 224
9o Tony Coluccio 40>
10a Edgar Mitchell 51?
Ho Anders Oberg 619
12o Lars Sundin 233

30013o Dick Boyd

Tallem's series: Foul, 60-10r foul8 61-8 3/4* foul, 61-7
sg{^mg;:AgMRxm^a:KK£g spmim after 12 events

1• Brigham Young sV

3o
4.
%
6.
7o
80

;aturdayi:s FINALS

500
604:
705
225
61 7.
512
625
310
114

621

509
713

223
41?
212

303
40!

San Diego State

PasoTexas

Utah

Brigh;im Young
Texas-El Paso

San Diego State
Texas-El Paso

Colorado State
Air Force

•El

Texas-El Paso

San Diego
Utah
Brigham Young
New Mexico
Brigham Young
Colorado State
New Mexico

tateo

Brigham Young
Brigham Young
Sar> Diego State
Texas-El Paso
San Diego State
Air Force
Air Force
Brigham Young
Nev; Mexico
Colorado State
Texas-El Paso
Brighs.in Young
Colorado State

Texas-El Paso 91
San Diego State 64
New Mexico k6
Wyoming 32
Colorado State 17
Utah 16
Air Force 10

46o 42
46o83
47*09
47*11
47*20
47 c %
47o73
47 084
47*95

7-3
6-11
6-11
6-9
6-9
6-7
6-5
Scratch

/8

61-3 3/4
57-1 1/4
%~2
55-10 1/2
55-9
53-10 3/4
33-7 1/2
52-6
52-1
51-0
50-8
50-4
48-1

1/4

/2

3/4
1/4
1/2
1/4
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VTESSSBN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
TRACK AflD FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
May 5. 1964
SAN .n'ISGO STATIC miVMslTt

: -fc-3 ---•;•-•';•'•':

MSSMSM; MM

400 INgBRHEDIATF. mn?t)T,TCg 4
U Ed Cooper
2« Lorenzo Zaekory
3* DttLe Laverty
4» Austin Shanks
5» Chris Edwards
6. Gilbert Wheeler
7. Charlie Clark
8. Mike Servisio
9» Bobby Lev/is
gVGJl Qualifying Time

2QOS£E^ (Wind: -0.6 mps)
1* Hurvie Kilned
2« J,B* Jackson
3. Carl Meylor
4* Aaron Thigpen
5. Tim 0*Byrae
6, Wayne V„den
7» Dennis Alexander

w8. Mark Glen
9. Bill Shedci

1« Paul Benavides
2. George Barber
3* Jay Novacek
4* Wendell Beck
3* John Bestor

Chris Leevmenburgh
7* Brian Stevenson

331
612

213
629
402
419
413

515
?.?2

613
321
31C

601
310
I -

603
60;:
81

204

San Diego State
Colorado State
Texas-El Paso
San Diego State
Brigham Young
Texae-El Paso
Nets Mexico
Ke^ Mexico
How Mexico

- State

as—El Paso
San Diego St
Colorado St*

as-El Paso
Texas-El Paso
Colorado State

Force

s-El Paso
. Paso

Wy< . ii:
Br3 Young
Bra Young

30*43//
50.99#
52,25
53.09
53.46
53.84
54.24
54.6 (HP)
33*3 (HT)

21 27
21,67
21.79
21.86
22,02

22*03
22*04'
22.59
2.2.64

16-6
16-0
16-0
16-0
15-6
15-6
15-6teMasx3^jmxxxxxxvxxx::x:ixx: ; | axxxxxxxxiSag

Dean Barney 702
9. Max Lynn 514
10* Mike Pettit

Tony Hatch 709
Mo Height: Anders Oberg (UTEP)-

Utah 15*0
;o State 13-0

Colorado State 14-6
Ut'i 14^6

Reggie (SDSU). Scratch: Rich Berry fUNM)

%
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WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

•<ACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

May 5B £984
SAN DIEHO STATE UNIVERSITY

FINAL JJEAMJ>OGRn9G

io university of Texas at E£ Paso
2^ Brigham Yea-ng University
3C Saa Diego State University
49 University of New Mexico
5o University c*f wycsting
6. Air Force Academy
7o Colorado state University
8o University of Utah

OUTSTANDING ATHLETE OF meet5 Hurvie Milnei:8 Saa Diego State University

a.ECCRD RE-CAPi

TRACK

1O0OOO - 28s31o2-50 Gidamis Shahanga (UTEPJ
3S000 Steeplechase - 8s38s40v Sam NgatSa (UTEP)
Discus - 215-64, ;>tefan Fernholm (BYU3

MEET

lOpOOO - 28s31 o2jba Gifranie Sbahancra (UTEP)
3*000 Steeplechase - 8s33,4G0 San Ngatia (UTEP)
Discus - 215-6„ Stefan, ferahaln (BYU)

OUTSTANDING ATHLL'TE VOTINGe Hurvie Milnerr SDS7 3?
Stefan Feraholm* BYU 16
Jay Novaceke Wyoming 14
Joseph Boyd, UTEP 6
Dwayxe Ruddg New Mexico S
Lorenzo Zacdceryp CSU
Ed Eyestcae* byu 2
Espen Berge* Wyoming
Willie Atterberry„ SK5U I

**NCTEt This is UTEP's eleventh MAC title *x& fourth in a row,

161 1/2

155 1/2
129

81

45

33

29

11


